

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0283-19 Version: 1 Name: Amend 17C re: Town Branch Commons

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 3/5/2019 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 3/21/2019 Final action: 3/21/2019
Enactment date: 3/21/2019 Enactment #: O-018-2019

Title: An Ordinance amending section 17c-3 of the Code of Ordinances to amend the definition of "Annual

General Permit" and "Facilities" and include definitions for "Communications Facility", "Pole", "Small Wireless Facilities", "Support Structure", "Tower", "Town Branch Commons", "Wireless Facilities", and "Wireless Services"; amending section 17c-7(c) to include towers and support structures; amending section 17c-19(e) to include adherence to the development plan for Town Branch Commons and aesthetic standards in the criteria for obtaining installation permits; creating section 17c-19.2 to provide said aesthetic standards; amending section 17c-20 to change the title and include towers and support structures; amending section 17c-21(1) to include towers and support structures; amending section 17c-22(b) to limit annual general permit fees for small wireless facilities; and creating section 17c-29 to include the standards for underground facilities, aboveground facilities, construction, and

restoration in the Town Branch Commons. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 00643690.pdf, 2. ORDINANCE - 018-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/21/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
3/7/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
3/5/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass